



1) ORGANISER OF THE PROMOTION

The promotion "Black Month 2022" of Auto Comercial Monedero S.A.U. with CIF A16010118, and registered office Ctra de Madrid, 58 Motilla del Palancar, 16200 (Cuenca) Spain, includes purchases made by end customers, from 00:01h (Spanish time) on 25/11/2022 until 23:59h (Spanish time) on 25/12/2022.

2) OPERATION OF THE PROMOTION

For all purchases made through the new B2B platform, within the period of time described above, you will receive a discount of 3% of the total order amount.

To enjoy the discount, the customer must enter the promotional code **BLACKMON22** in the shopping cart of the B2B platform, once he/she has included all the products he/she wants to buy in the basket.

This discount will be applicable to all items available on the B2B platform, and it will not be necessary to place an order with a minimum amount in order to benefit from the discount.

3) REQUIREMENTS TO OBTAIN THE DISCOUNT

The customer must be registered as a user on the B2B platform, and place the order in the period between 00:01h (Spanish time) on 25/11/2022 and 23:59h (Spanish time) on 25/12/2022.

Important: This promotion is only applicable for <u>orders placed online through our platform</u>, of the references that in the period of time for which the promotion is active <u>its status is available</u>. Under no circumstances will discounts be given for purchases made through other channels.

4) DURATION OF THE PROMOTION

The promotion will be active from 00:01h (Spanish time) on 25/11/2022 until 23:59h (Spanish time) on 25/12/2022.

The delivery time of orders placed during this promotion does not affect the promotion.

5) COMMUNICATION OF THE PROMOTION

The company Auto Comercial Monedero will carry out different communication actions:

- Corporate social networks (Facebook and LinkedIn)
- Informative SMS to customers and distributors, whose details are contained in the company's own database, who have given their consent to receive communications.
- The company's official website, and the company's own e-mails.
- Mailing campaign through the Mailchimp platform to customers and distributors who are included in the database and who have given their consent to receive advertising and information from the company.
- Other forms of communication available to the Company.

At Motilla del Palancar, 21/11/2022

Auto Comercial Monedero S.A.U